NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING & VOTE TO CLOSE PART OF THE MEETING A G E N D A COUNCIL MEETING City of Moberly City Council Room – Moberly City Hall 101 West Reed Street April 03, 2023 6:00 PM

Posted:

<u>Pledge of Allegiance</u> <u>Roll Call</u> <u>Approval of Agenda</u> Approval of Minutes

1. Approval Of The City Council Meeting Minutes For March 20, 2023.

Recognition of Visitors

Communications, Requests, Informational Items

- 2. Communication Of Randolph County Health Department Annual Report.
- **Public Hearing and Receipt of Bids**
- 3. Receipt Of Bids For The Mowing And Hay On The Old Landfill Property.
- **Consent Agenda**
- 4. A Resolution Of The City Of Moberly, Missouri, Authorizing Execution Of An Application And Certification For Use Of Rescue Funds From Randolph County, Missouri.
- 5. A Resolution Approving A Mowing And Hold Harmless Agreement Between The City Of Moberly, Missouri, And Curtis Kruse For Mowing The City Landfill.
- 6. A Resolution Accepting The Bid Of Vandevanter Engineering/Cogent, Inc And Authorizing Repair Of A 25 Hp Influent Pump At The City Wastewater Treatment Plant.

Ordinances & Resolutions

- 7. A Resolution Recording The Destruction Of Certain Local Government Records.
- 8. A Resolution Approving A Crop-Share Lease Agreement With Charles Schumann, Jr. For One Hundred And Forty-Four Acres And Authorizing The City Manager To Execute The Lease.
- 9. A Resolution Ratifying The Purchase Of A Kubota RTV For The Parks And Recreation Department.
- 10. A Resolution Appropriating Money Out Of The Treasury Of The City Of Moberly, Missouri.

Anything Else to Come Before the Council

- 11. Appointment To The Board Of Adjustment.
- 12. Appointment To The Electrical Board.
- 13. Appointment To The Plumbing Board.
- 14. Appointment to the Tourism Advisory Commission

Adjournment

15. Consideration Of A Motion To Adjourn To A Work Session Followed By A Closed Session To Discuss The Status Of A Negotiated Contract. (Closed Statute 610.021) (12)

We invite you to attend virtually by viewing it live on the City of Moberly Facebook page. A link to the City's Channel can be found on our website's main page at <u>www.cityofmoberly.com</u>. The public is invited to attend the Council meeting. Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of this notice by contacting the City Clerk. If a special accommodation is needed as addressed by the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact the City Clerk twenty-four (24) hours in advance of the meeting.